508449985 03/20/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI108966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IRWIN MILLER	03/20/2024
ELEONORA MILLER	03/20/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	EXQUISITE FACE & BODY LLC	
Street Address:	UNIT 3B	
Internal Address:	372 9TH STREET	
City:	JERSEY CITY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07302	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D910914

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325498486

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325493007

Email: patent@patentnow.com Walter J. Tencza Jr. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Suite 210

Address Line 2: 100 Menlo Park

Address Line 4: Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Miller -2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walter Tencza	
SIGNATURE:	Walter Tencza	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PatentAssignmentIrwinMillerEtcMarch202024#page1.tif source=PatentAssignmentIrwinMillerEtcMarch202024#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066845 FRAME: 0684 508449985

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, IRWIN MILLER and ELEONORA MILLER, of the city of JERSEY CITY, in the county of HUDSON, and the state of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to EXOUISITE FACE & BODY LLC, a limited liability company organized in the state of New Jersey, having an address at 372 9th Street, Unit 3B, Jersey City, NJ 07302, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all of our rights, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "BEAUTY MASK SHEET FOR NECK AND DÉCOLLETÉ", described in a U.S. patent no. US D910,914 (hereinafter "US Patent"), based on a US patent application serial no. 29/684,682 (hereinafter "US Patent Application") filed on March 22, 2019, inventor(s) IRWIN MILLER and ELEONORA MILLER (misspelled as "ELEANORA MILLER" on the first page of the US Patent) and any and all of our rights and privileges in said US Patent and US Patent Application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to EXQUISITE FACE & BODY LLC any and all of our rights, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the US patent application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize EXQUISITE FACE & BODY LLC, to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of EXQUISITE FACE & BODY LLC, to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions related to this application and the inventions thereof be issued to EXQUISITE FACE & BODY LLC, in the United States and EXQUISITE FACE & BODY LLC in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as EXQUISITE FACE & BODY LLC may designate.

PATENT REEL: 066845 FRAME: 0685

LLC, sign all papers, and at EXC	QUISITE F.	shall, without charge to EXQUISITE FACE & BODY ACE & BODY LLC expense do all acts which may be tion with said applications, patents.
		TRIVITY MILLER
Date: <u>Ø3/2Ø/2Ø24</u>		IR WAN WILLER
United States of America	)	
State of NEW JERSEY		) ss.:
County of Helds.	)	
On this	known to	be the individual described in and who executed the
MICHAEL E VITALE Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb 28, 2026		Notary Public  Ell Clep
	ELEC	ONORA MILLER (misspelled as ELEANORA
Date: 03/20/2024		LER on the first page of US Patent No. D910,914)
United States of America	)	
State of New Jewey		) ss.:
County of Helas	)	
On this	_ day of o me known wledged ex	h to be the individual described in and who executed the ecution of the same.
MICHAEL E VITALE Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb 28, 2026		Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/20/2024

PATENT REEL: 066845 FRAME: 0686